

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3405 - 121ST ST SW	15311 76TH ST SE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549		
00A070	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			220,000.00	85,000.00	-135,000	125,000.00	-95,000	230,000.00	10,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	3.2000 ha		11,000.0000	7,500.0000	-31.82%	9,000.0000	-18.18%	7,240.0000	-34.18%
			35,200.00	24,000.00	-11,200	28,800.00	-6,400	23,168.00	-12,032
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	2.0000 EACH		350.0000	150.0000	-57.14%	500.0000	42.86%	1,980.0000	465.71%
			700.00	300.00	-400	1,000.00	300	3,960.00	3,260
4	REMOVING PORTION OF CONC. BOX CULV.	L.S.							
			1,466.00	1,500.00	2.32%	3,000.00	104.64%	1,950.00	33.02%
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	125.0000 m		9.0000	10.9000	21.11%	11.0000	22.22%	11.0000	22.22%
			1,125.00	1,362.50	238	1,375.00	250	1,375.00	250
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000 EACH		100.0000	158.0000	58.00%	150.0000	50.00%	155.0000	55.00%
			200.00	316.00	116	300.00	100	310.00	110
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	12.0000 m		40.0000	85.0000	112.50%	16.5000	-58.75%	17.0000	-57.50%
			480.00	1,020.00	540	198.00	-282	204.00	-276
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	1003.0000 m		7.5000	3.4000	-54.67%	3.5000	-53.33%	2.5000	-66.67%
			7,522.50	3,410.20	-4,112	3,510.50	-4,012	2,507.50	-5,015
9	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	1.0000 m2		500.0000	450.0000	-10.00%	100.0000	-80.00%	700.0000	40.00%
			500.00	450.00	-50	100.00	-400	700.00	200
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	22616.0000 m3		12.0000	8.5000	-29.17%	8.0000	-33.33%	9.6500	-19.58%
			271,392.00	192,236.00	-79,156	180,928.00	-90,464	218,244.40	-53,148
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - AREA DETENTION POND - 106TH ST.								
	11808.0000 m3		12.0000	9.8500	-17.92%	9.5000	-20.83%	13.5500	12.92%
			141,696.00	116,308.80	-25,387	112,176.00	-29,520	159,998.40	18,302

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER#: 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
12	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 328.0000	m3	13.0000 4,264.00	169.23%	35.0000 11,480.00	7,216	10.0000 3,280.00	-23.08%	16.5000 5,412.00	26.92%
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 14685.0000	m3	2.5000 36,712.50	-22.00%	1.9500 28,635.75	-8,077	1.5000 22,027.50	-40.00%	2.0000 29,370.00	-20.00%
DRAINAGE										
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	3.33%	1,550.0000 1,550.00	50	1,732.0000 1,732.00	15.47%	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-6.67%
15	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-9.40%	2,265.0000 2,265.00	-235	2,847.0000 2,847.00	13.88%	2,100.0000 2,100.00	-16.00%
16	ASPHALT CONC. GUTTER 108.0000	m	50.0000 5,400.00	-10.00%	45.0000 4,860.00	-540	35.0000 3,780.00	-30.00%	53.0000 5,724.00	6.00%
17	STREAMBED GRAVEL 8.0000	t	100.0000 800.00	-50.00%	50.0000 400.00	-400	50.0000 400.00	-50.00%	75.0000 600.00	-25.00%
18	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 16.0000	t	75.0000 1,200.00	-53.33%	35.0000 560.00	-640	30.0000 480.00	-60.00%	45.0000 720.00	-40.00%
19	QUARRY SPALLS 577.0000	t	40.0000 23,080.00	-51.25%	19.5000 11,251.50	-11,829	12.0000 6,924.00	-70.00%	20.0000 11,540.00	-50.00%
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 108.0000	m	20.0000 2,160.00	-32.50%	13.5000 1,458.00	-702	30.0000 3,240.00	50.00%	18.0000 1,944.00	-10.00%
21	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 14.0000	m	30.0000 420.00	-33.33%	20.0000 280.00	-140	30.0000 420.00	0.00%	40.0000 560.00	33.33%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00		975.0000 1,950.00	-18.75% -450	900.0000 1,800.00	-25.00% -600	910.0000 1,820.00	-24.17% -580
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 26.0000	EACH	800.0000 20,800.00		890.0000 23,140.00	11.25% 2,340	800.0000 20,800.00	0.00% 0	830.0000 21,580.00	3.75% 780
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 7,200.00		1,545.0000 6,180.00	-14.17% -1,020	2,000.0000 8,000.00	11.11% 800	1,650.0000 6,600.00	-8.33% -600
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 996.5000	m	5.0000 4,982.50		3.6000 3,587.40	-28.00% -1,395	3.2500 3,238.63	-35.00% -1,744	7.5000 7,473.75	50.00% 2,491
26	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 278.0000	m	65.0000 18,070.00		78.7500 21,892.50	21.15% 3,823	86.0000 23,908.00	32.31% 5,838	78.0000 21,684.00	20.00% 3,614
27	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 10.0000	m	200.0000 2,000.00		150.0000 1,500.00	-25.00% -500	146.0000 1,460.00	-27.00% -540	115.0000 1,150.00	-42.50% -850
28	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 32.0000	m	70.0000 2,240.00		95.0000 3,040.00	35.71% 800	86.0000 2,752.00	22.86% 512	76.0000 2,432.00	8.57% 192
29	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 28.8000	m	100.0000 2,880.00		105.0000 3,024.00	5.00% 144	96.0000 2,764.80	-4.00% -115	90.0000 2,592.00	-10.00% -288
30	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 494.0000	m	75.0000 37,050.00		90.0000 44,460.00	20.00% 7,410	86.0000 42,484.00	14.67% 5,434	77.0000 38,038.00	2.67% 988
31	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 161.0000	m	55.0000 8,855.00		60.0000 9,660.00	9.09% 805	70.0000 11,270.00	27.27% 2,415	60.0000 9,660.00	9.09% 805
32	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 21.0000	m	125.0000 2,625.00		75.0000 1,575.00	-40.00% -1,050	90.0000 1,890.00	-28.00% -735	78.0000 1,638.00	-37.60% -987

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3405 - 121ST ST SW	15311 76TH ST SE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549		
00A070	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STORM SEWER											
33	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM.										
	92.0000	m	100.0000	125.0000	25.00%	130.0000	30.00%	110.0000	10.00%		
			9,200.00	11,500.00	2,300	11,960.00	2,760	10,120.00	920		
34	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 750 MM DIAM.										
	19.8000	m	130.0000	150.0000	15.38%	160.0000	23.08%	210.0000	61.54%		
			2,574.00	2,970.00	396	3,168.00	594	4,158.00	1,584		
35	FURNISHING AND JACKING 1050 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING										
	41.8000	m	1,440.0000	1,295.0000	-10.07%	1,625.0000	12.85%	1,100.0000	-23.61%		
			60,192.00	54,131.00	-6,061	67,925.00	7,733	45,980.00	-14,212		
36	900 MM X 900 MM BOX CULVERT										
	18.2000	m	972.5000	695.0000	-28.53%	500.0000	-48.59%	1,150.0000	18.25%		
			17,699.50	12,649.00	-5,051	9,100.00	-8,600	20,930.00	3,231		
STRUCTURE											
37	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BOX CULVERT CLOSURE POUR										
	60.0000	kg	5.0000	9.0000	80.00%	50.0000	900.00%	10.3000	106.00%		
			300.00	540.00	240	3,000.00	2,700	618.00	318		
38	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BOX CULVERT CLOSURE POUR										
	0.3800	m3	2,000.0000	500.0000	-75.00%	1,000.0000	-50.00%	6,200.0000	210.00%		
			760.00	190.00	-570	380.00	-380	2,356.00	1,596		
39	TRAFFIC BARRIER										
	108.0000	m	200.0000	258.0000	29.00%	135.0000	-32.50%	186.0000	-7.00%		
			21,600.00	27,864.00	6,264	14,580.00	-7,020	20,088.00	-1,512		
40	VERIFICATION TESTING										
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,150.0000	-28.33%	2,000.0000	-33.33%	2,160.0000	-28.00%		
			6,000.00	4,300.00	-1,700	4,000.00	-2,000	4,320.00	-1,680		
41	SOIL NAIL										
	214.0000	EACH	450.0000	300.0000	-33.33%	250.0000	-44.44%	270.0000	-40.00%		
			96,300.00	64,200.00	-32,100	53,500.00	-42,800	57,780.00	-38,520		
42	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL										
	670.0000	m2	170.0000	290.0000	70.59%	350.0000	105.88%	227.0000	33.53%		
			113,900.00	194,300.00	80,400	234,500.00	120,600	152,090.00	38,190		
43	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL										
	83.0000	m2	15.0000	6.0000	-60.00%	10.0000	-33.33%	6.0000	-60.00%		
			1,245.00	498.00	-747	830.00	-415	498.00	-747		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 15311 76TH ST SE SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980053575 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING									
44	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5160.0000	t	14.0000 72,240.00	13.0500 67,338.00	-6.79% -4,902	11.5000 59,340.00	-17.86% -12,900	15.8000 81,528.00	12.86% 9,288
LIQUID ASPHALT									
45	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 12.9000	t	350.0000 4,515.00	350.0000 4,515.00	0.00% 0	350.0000 4,515.00	0.00% 0	361.0000 4,656.90	3.14% 142
46	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,890.00	1,890.00	0.00%	1,890.00	0.00%	1,890.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
47	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 3152.0000	t	50.0000 157,600.00	38.0000 119,776.00	-24.00% -37,824	38.0000 119,776.00	-24.00% -37,824	39.1500 123,400.80	-21.70% -34,199
48	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-2: 5906.0000	t	35.0000 206,710.00	38.0000 224,428.00	8.57% 17,718	37.0000 218,522.00	5.71% 11,812	38.1000 225,018.60	8.86% 18,309
49	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,144.00	7,144.00	0.00%	7,144.00	0.00%	7,144.00	0.00%
50	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,707.00	3,707.00	0.00%	3,707.00	0.00%	3,707.00	0.00%
51	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F 70.0000	t	70.0000 4,900.00	65.0000 4,550.00	-7.14% -350	70.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0	72.1000 5,047.00	3.00% 147
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.4600	ha	3,000.0000 4,380.00	1,750.0000 2,555.00	-41.67% -1,825	2,500.0000 3,650.00	-16.67% -730	2,010.0000 2,934.60	-33.00% -1,445
53	COCONUT FIBER MATTING 11587.0000	m2	1.4000 16,221.80	5.2000 60,252.40	271.43% 44,031	7.2500 84,005.75	417.86% 67,784	5.1500 59,673.05	267.86% 43,451

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
54	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00	0.00%
55	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 25.0000 EACH			150.0000 3,750.00	-56.67% -2,125	60.0000 1,500.00	-60.00% -2,250	46.0000 1,150.00	-69.33% -2,600
56	STREET CLEANING 200.0000 HR			65.0000 13,000.00	15.38% 2,000	75.0000 20,000.00	53.85% 7,000	85.0000 17,000.00	30.77% 4,000
57	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 660.0000 m2			5.0000 3,300.00	115.00% 3,795	5.0000 3,300.00	0.00% 0	9.7000 6,402.00	94.00% 3,102
58	GEOTEXTILE- ENCASED CHECK DAM 27.0000 m			200.0000 5,400.00	-37.50% -2,025	40.0000 1,080.00	-80.00% -4,320	16.5000 445.50	-91.75% -4,955
59	SAND BAG 60.0000 EACH			2.0000 120.00	275.00% 330	10.0000 600.00	400.00% 480	5.0000 300.00	150.00% 180
TRAFFIC									
60	EXTRUDED CURB 1083.0000 m			8.5000 9,205.50	2.94% 271	8.5000 9,205.50	0.00% 0	9.0000 9,747.00	5.88% 542
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 94.0000 m			60.0000 5,640.00	-12.50% -705	50.0000 4,700.00	-16.67% -940	51.0000 4,794.00	-15.00% -846
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH			1,800.0000 3,600.00	8.33% 300	1,850.0000 3,700.00	2.78% 100	1,910.0000 3,820.00	6.11% 220
63	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH			20,000.0000 20,000.00	11.50% 2,300	21,890.0000 21,890.00	9.45% 1,890	22,550.0000 22,550.00	12.75% 2,550
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM PN FLD BLVD L.S.			95,700.00	-11.39% -10,900	84,800.00	-11.39% -10,900	87,500.00	-8.57% -8,200

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM PN FLD BLVD										
		L.S.			42.77%		42.77%				47.01%
			15,577.00	22,240.00	6,663	22,240.00	6,663	22,900.00	7,323		
66	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM										
	50.0000	EACH	90.0000	50.0000	-44.44%	50.0000	-44.44%	52.0000	-42.22%		
			4,500.00	2,500.00	-2,000	2,500.00	-2,000	2,600.00	-1,900		
67	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	13.0000	EACH	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50%	250.0000	25.00%	250.0000	25.00%		
			2,600.00	2,275.00	-325	3,250.00	650	3,250.00	650		
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			-30.00%		0.00%		24.00%		
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500	5,000.00	0	6,200.00	1,200		
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	2000.0000	HR	26.0000	30.0000	15.38%	30.0000	15.38%	33.0000	26.92%		
			52,000.00	60,000.00	8,000	60,000.00	8,000	66,000.00	14,000		
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	50.0000	DAY	50.0000	55.0000	10.00%	50.0000	0.00%	85.0000	70.00%		
			2,500.00	2,750.00	250	2,500.00	0	4,250.00	1,750		
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	500.0000	HR	28.0000	50.0000	78.57%	35.0000	25.00%	41.0000	46.43%		
			14,000.00	25,000.00	11,000	17,500.00	3,500	20,500.00	6,500		
72	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	20.1600	m2	120.0000	97.5000	-18.75%	175.0000	45.83%	185.0000	54.17%		
			2,419.20	1,965.60	-454	3,528.00	1,109	3,729.60	1,310		
OTHER ITEMS											
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	2297.0000	m3	15.0000	9.5000	-36.67%	8.0000	-46.67%	24.0000	60.00%		
			34,455.00	21,821.50	-12,634	18,376.00	-16,079	55,128.00	20,673		
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	1397.0000	m2	5.0000	5.4000	8.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	7.5000	50.00%		
			6,985.00	7,543.80	559	4,191.00	-2,794	10,477.50	3,493		
75	SHORING FOR VAULT										
	257.4000	m2	5.0000	85.0000	1,600.00%	200.0000	3,900.00%	90.0000	1,700.00%		
			1,287.00	21,879.00	20,592	51,480.00	50,193	23,166.00	21,879		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3405 - 121ST ST SW	15311 76TH ST SE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549		
00A070	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	SNOHOMISH WA 982906157	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
76	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A									
	112.0000	m3	60.0000	28.5000	-52.50%	25.0000	-58.33%	51.0000	-15.00%	
			6,720.00	3,192.00	-3,528	2,800.00	-3,920	5,712.00	-1,008	
77	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	132.0000	m3	55.0000	23.5000	-57.27%	22.0000	-60.00%	47.0000	-14.55%	
			7,260.00	3,102.00	-4,158	2,904.00	-4,356	6,204.00	-1,056	
78	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	8.0000	m3	30.0000	45.0000	50.00%	30.0000	0.00%	43.0000	43.33%	
			240.00	360.00	120	240.00	0	344.00	104	
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	115.0000	m	35.0000	39.5000	12.86%	28.0000	-20.00%	29.0000	-17.14%	
			4,025.00	4,542.50	518	3,220.00	-805	3,335.00	-690	
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	110.0000	150.0000	36.36%	160.0000	45.45%	165.0000	50.00%	
			550.00	750.00	200	800.00	250	825.00	275	
81	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	350.0000	-22.22%	300.0000	-33.33%	300.0000	-33.33%	
			450.00	350.00	-100	300.00	-150	300.00	-150	
82	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	3.0000	EACH	650.0000	550.0000	-15.38%	500.0000	-23.08%	500.0000	-23.08%	
			1,950.00	1,650.00	-300	1,500.00	-450	1,500.00	-450	
83	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	1771.0000	m	8.0000	6.5000	-18.75%	5.5000	-31.25%	6.2500	-21.88%	
			14,168.00	11,511.50	-2,657	9,740.50	-4,428	11,068.75	-3,099	
84	CABLE RAIL									
	104.0000	m	60.0000	175.0000	191.67%	150.0000	150.00%	167.0000	178.33%	
			6,240.00	18,200.00	11,960	15,600.00	9,360	17,368.00	11,128	
85	ADJUST INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50%	500.0000	25.00%	375.0000	-6.25%	
			400.00	350.00	-50	500.00	100	375.00	-25	
86	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00%	500.0000	0.00%	700.0000	40.00%	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	1,500.00	0	2,100.00	600	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER#: 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
87	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	400.0000	14.29%	500.0000	42.86%	400.0000	14.29%
			350.00	400.00	50	500.00	150	400.00	50
88	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1 W/SHUTOFF VALV								
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,750.0000	130.00%	9,672.0000	286.88%	6,650.0000	166.00%
			2,500.00	5,750.00	3,250	9,672.00	7,172	6,650.00	4,150
89	MANHOLE 1500MM DIAM. TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,350.0000	11.67%	3,700.0000	23.33%	4,000.0000	33.33%
			3,000.00	3,350.00	350	3,700.00	700	4,000.00	1,000
90	MANHOLE 2400 MM DIAM. TYPE 2 W/FLOW CONTROL								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	11,550.0000	131.00%	16,500.0000	230.00%	9,500.0000	90.00%
			5,000.00	11,550.00	6,550	16,500.00	11,500	9,500.00	4,500
91	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1								
	2.5000	m	500.0000	265.0000	-47.00%	100.0000	-80.00%	575.0000	15.00%
			1,250.00	662.50	-588	250.00	-1,000	1,437.50	188
92	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 1500MM DIAM. TYPE 1								
	2.0000	m	600.0000	275.0000	-54.17%	150.0000	-75.00%	1,000.0000	66.67%
			1,200.00	550.00	-650	300.00	-900	2,000.00	800
93	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 2400 MM DIAM. TYPE 1								
	5.0000	m	700.0000	315.0000	-55.00%	200.0000	-71.43%	1,800.0000	157.14%
			3,500.00	1,575.00	-1,925	1,000.00	-2,500	9,000.00	5,500
94	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	295.0000	-41.00%	500.0000	0.00%	400.0000	-20.00%
			500.00	295.00	-205	500.00	0	400.00	-100
95	STORMWATER VAULT 0	L.S.			81.54%		124.76%		87.87%
			86,760.00	157,500.00	70,740	195,000.00	108,240	163,000.00	76,240
96	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
97	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER#: 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 15311 76TH ST SE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 SNOHOMISH WA 982906157 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
98	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
99	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		5,000.00	-70.00%	1,500.00	-80.00%	500.00	-90.00%
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1483.0000	m		17.0000	-32.35%	11.5000	-20.59%	13.7500	-19.12%
				25,211.00	-8,157	17,054.50	-5,191	20,391.25	-4,820
101	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 1093.0000	m2		3.0000	-26.67%	2.2000	-41.67%	1.0500	-65.00%
				3,279.00	-874	2,404.60	-1,366	1,147.65	-2,131
102	SHOTCRETE FACING 638.0000	m2		110.0000	-15.45%	93.0000	-16.36%	95.0000	-13.64%
				70,180.00	-10,846	59,334.00	-11,484	60,610.00	-9,570
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM HARBOUR PT S L.S.			26,500.00	50.94%	40,000.00	50.68%	41,100.00	55.09%
104	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM CHENNAULT DR L.S.			23,500.00	57.45%	37,000.00	55.87%	37,000.00	57.45%
105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM HARBOUR PT S L.S.			15,600.00	31.41%	20,500.00	30.77%	21,000.00	34.62%
106	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM CHENNAULT DR L.S.			15,600.00	31.41%	20,500.00	30.77%	21,000.00	34.62%
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$2,389,969.50	-3.44%	\$2,307,813.80	1.22%	\$2,419,133.42	6.72%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.
	SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3315 15TH ST	537 NW LOCUST ST
	RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB		98027-2412
	00A070	EVERETT WA 982011900	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-13.64%			0.00%
			220,000.00	190,000.00	-30,000	220,000.00	0	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	3.2000	ha	11,000.0000	15,000.0000	36.36%	10,000.0000	-9.09%	
			35,200.00	48,000.00	12,800	32,000.00	-3,200	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000	42.86%	1,000.0000	185.71%	
			700.00	1,000.00	300	2,000.00	1,300	
4	REMOVING PORTION OF CONC. BOX CULV.							
		L.S.			138.74%		1,605.32%	
			1,466.00	3,500.00	2,034	25,000.00	23,534	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	125.0000	m	9.0000	10.4000	15.56%	15.0000	66.67%	
			1,125.00	1,300.00	175	1,875.00	750	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00%	200.0000	100.00%	
			200.00	300.00	100	400.00	200	
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	12.0000	m	40.0000	60.0000	50.00%	100.0000	150.00%	
			480.00	720.00	240	1,200.00	720	
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE							
	1003.0000	m	7.5000	3.0000	-60.00%	5.0000	-33.33%	
			7,522.50	3,009.00	-4,514	5,015.00	-2,508	
9	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND							
	1.0000	m2	500.0000	750.0000	50.00%	500.0000	0.00%	
			500.00	750.00	250	500.00	0	
GRADING								
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	22616.0000	m3	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%	11.0000	-8.33%	
			271,392.00	226,160.00	-45,232	248,776.00	-22,616	
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - AREA DETENTION POND - 106TH ST.							
	11808.0000	m3	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	108.33%	
			141,696.00	118,080.00	-23,616	295,200.00	153,504	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
12	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	328.0000	m3	13.0000	15.0000	15.38%	50.0000	284.62%	
			4,264.00	4,920.00	656	16,400.00	12,136	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	14685.0000	m3	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00%	6.0000	140.00%	
			36,712.50	29,370.00	-7,343	88,110.00	51,398	
DRAINAGE								
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33%	2,200.0000	46.67%	
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500	2,200.00	700	
15	DROP INLET TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,800.0000	12.00%	5,000.0000	100.00%	
			2,500.00	2,800.00	300	5,000.00	2,500	
16	ASPHALT CONC. GUTTER							
	108.0000	m	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	
			5,400.00	4,860.00	-540	4,320.00	-1,080	
17	STREAMBED GRAVEL							
	8.0000	t	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	100.0000	0.00%	
			800.00	800.00	0	800.00	0	
18	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP							
	16.0000	t	75.0000	40.0000	-46.67%	100.0000	33.33%	
			1,200.00	640.00	-560	1,600.00	400	
19	QUARRY SPALLS							
	577.0000	t	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50%	36.0000	-10.00%	
			23,080.00	14,425.00	-8,655	20,772.00	-2,308	
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.							
	108.0000	m	20.0000	21.0000	5.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
			2,160.00	2,268.00	108	2,160.00	0	
21	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.							
	14.0000	m	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33%	40.0000	33.33%	
			420.00	364.00	-56	560.00	140	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.
	SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3315 15TH ST	537 NW LOCUST ST
	RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB		98027-2412
	00A070	EVERETT WA 982011900	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER							
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-16.67% -400	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-16.67% -400
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 26.0000	EACH	800.0000 20,800.00	800.0000 20,800.00	0.00% 0	900.0000 23,400.00	12.50% 2,600
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 7,200.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	11.11% 800	3,200.0000 12,800.00	77.78% 5,600
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 996.5000	m	5.0000 4,982.50	5.5000 5,480.75	10.00% 498	6.0000 5,979.00	20.00% 997
26	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 278.0000	m	65.0000 18,070.00	90.0000 25,020.00	38.46% 6,950	80.0000 22,240.00	23.08% 4,170
27	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 10.0000	m	200.0000 2,000.00	125.0000 1,250.00	-37.50% -750	150.0000 1,500.00	-25.00% -500
28	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 32.0000	m	70.0000 2,240.00	90.0000 2,880.00	28.57% 640	100.0000 3,200.00	42.86% 960
29	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 28.8000	m	100.0000 2,880.00	100.0000 2,880.00	0.00% 0	120.0000 3,456.00	20.00% 576
30	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 494.0000	m	75.0000 37,050.00	91.0000 44,954.00	21.33% 7,904	110.0000 54,340.00	46.67% 17,290
31	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 161.0000	m	55.0000 8,855.00	65.0000 10,465.00	18.18% 1,610	70.0000 11,270.00	27.27% 2,415
32	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 21.0000	m	125.0000 2,625.00	105.0000 2,205.00	-16.00% -420	80.0000 1,680.00	-36.00% -945

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.
	SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3315 15TH ST	537 NW LOCUST ST
	RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB		98027-2412
	00A070	EVERETT WA 982011900	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STORM SEWER							
33	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM.						
	92.0000	m	100.0000	110.0000	10.00%	90.0000	-10.00%
			9,200.00	10,120.00	920	8,280.00	-920
34	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 750 MM DIAM.						
	19.8000	m	130.0000	200.0000	53.85%	150.0000	15.38%
			2,574.00	3,960.00	1,386	2,970.00	396
35	FURNISHING AND JACKING 1050 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING						
	41.8000	m	1,440.0000	1,350.0000	-6.25%	1,700.0000	18.06%
			60,192.00	56,430.00	-3,762	71,060.00	10,868
36	900 MM X 900 MM BOX CULVERT						
	18.2000	m	972.5000	700.0000	-28.02%	1,200.0000	23.39%
			17,699.50	12,740.00	-4,960	21,840.00	4,141
STRUCTURE							
37	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BOX CULVERT CLOSURE POUR						
	60.0000	kg	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	5.0000	0.00%
			300.00	300.00	0	300.00	0
38	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BOX CULVERT CLOSURE POUR						
	0.3800	m3	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00%	7,000.0000	250.00%
			760.00	1,520.00	760	2,660.00	1,900
39	TRAFFIC BARRIER						
	108.0000	m	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	200.0000	0.00%
			21,600.00	21,600.00	0	21,600.00	0
40	VERIFICATION TESTING						
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33%	1,000.0000	-66.67%
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000	2,000.00	-4,000
41	SOIL NAIL						
	214.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44%	450.0000	0.00%
			96,300.00	53,500.00	-42,800	96,300.00	0
42	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL						
	670.0000	m2	170.0000	175.0000	2.94%	210.0000	23.53%
			113,900.00	117,250.00	3,350	140,700.00	26,800
43	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL						
	83.0000	m2	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	20.0000	33.33%
			1,245.00	830.00	-415	1,660.00	415

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
44	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	5160.0000	t	14.0000	16.0000	14.29%	21.0000	50.00%			
			72,240.00	82,560.00	10,320	108,360.00	36,120			
LIQUID ASPHALT										
45	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	12.9000	t	350.0000	500.0000	42.86%	400.0000	14.29%			
			4,515.00	6,450.00	1,935	5,160.00	645			
46	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%			
			1,890.00	1,890.00		1,890.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
47	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	3152.0000	t	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00%	44.0000	-12.00%			
			157,600.00	132,384.00	-25,216	138,688.00	-18,912			
48	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-2:									
	5906.0000	t	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	43.0000	22.86%			
			206,710.00	236,240.00	29,530	253,958.00	47,248			
49	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%			
			7,144.00	7,144.00		7,144.00				
50	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%			
			3,707.00	3,707.00		3,707.00				
51	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. I									
	70.0000	t	70.0000	75.0000	7.14%	100.0000	42.86%			
			4,900.00	5,250.00	350	7,000.00	2,100			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.4600	ha	3,000.0000	1,950.0000	-35.00%	1,800.0000	-40.00%			
			4,380.00	2,847.00	-1,533	2,628.00	-1,752			
53	COCONUT FIBER MATTING									
	11587.0000	m2	1.4000	5.0000	257.14%	7.0000	400.00%			
			16,221.80	57,935.00	41,713	81,109.00	64,887			

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
54	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	
55	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 25.0000 EACH		150.0000	100.0000	-33.33%	100.0000	-33.33%
			3,750.00	2,500.00	-1,250	2,500.00	-1,250
56	STREET CLEANING 200.0000 HR		65.0000	85.0000	30.77%	100.0000	53.85%
			13,000.00	17,000.00	4,000	20,000.00	7,000
57	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 660.0000 m2		5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%
			3,300.00	6,600.00	3,300	6,600.00	3,300
58	GEOTEXTILE- ENCASED CHECK DAM 27.0000 m		200.0000	55.0000	-72.50%	100.0000	-50.00%
			5,400.00	1,485.00	-3,915	2,700.00	-2,700
59	SAND BAG 60.0000 EACH		2.0000	5.0000	150.00%	50.0000	2,400.00%
			120.00	300.00	180	3,000.00	2,880
TRAFFIC							
60	EXTRUDED CURB 1083.0000 m		8.5000	8.5000	0.00%	10.0000	17.65%
			9,205.50	9,205.50	0	10,830.00	1,625
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 94.0000 m		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67%	55.0000	-8.33%
			5,640.00	4,700.00	-940	5,170.00	-470
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,850.0000	2.78%	2,000.0000	11.11%
			3,600.00	3,700.00	100	4,000.00	400
63	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000 EACH		20,000.0000	22,000.0000	10.00%	25,000.0000	25.00%
			20,000.00	22,000.00	2,000	25,000.00	5,000
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM PN FLD BLVD L.S.				-16.41%		14.94%
			95,700.00	80,000.00	-15,700	110,000.00	14,300

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	C.A. CAREY CORP.
	SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1	3315 15TH ST	537 NW LOCUST ST
	RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB		98027-2412
	00A070	EVERETT WA 982011900	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
PROJECT :		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM PN FLD BLVD	L.S.			60.49%		-22.96%
			15,577.00	25,000.00	9,423	12,000.00	-3,577
66	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM						
	50.0000 EACH		90.0000	75.0000	-16.67%	100.0000	11.11%
			4,500.00	3,750.00	-750	5,000.00	500
67	TYPE III BARRICADE						
	13.0000 EACH		200.0000	125.0000	-37.50%	120.0000	-40.00%
			2,600.00	1,625.00	-975	1,560.00	-1,040
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			0.00%		120.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0	11,000.00	6,000
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	2000.0000 HR		26.0000	33.0000	26.92%	39.0000	50.00%
			52,000.00	66,000.00	14,000	78,000.00	26,000
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	50.0000 DAY		50.0000	60.0000	20.00%	70.0000	40.00%
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500	3,500.00	1,000
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	500.0000 HR		28.0000	35.0000	25.00%	40.0000	42.86%
			14,000.00	17,500.00	3,500	20,000.00	6,000
72	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	20.1600 m2		120.0000	160.0000	33.33%	150.0000	25.00%
			2,419.20	3,225.60	806	3,024.00	605
OTHER ITEMS							
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	2297.0000 m3		15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	30.0000	100.00%
			34,455.00	34,455.00	0	68,910.00	34,455
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	1397.0000 m2		5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%
			6,985.00	13,970.00	6,985	13,970.00	6,985
75	SHORING FOR VAULT						
	257.4000 m2		5.0000	50.0000	900.00%	350.0000	6,900.00%
			1,287.00	12,870.00	11,583	90,090.00	88,803

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
76	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 112.0000	m3	60.0000 6,720.00	50.0000 5,600.00	-16.67% -1,120	40.0000 4,480.00	-33.33% -2,240	
77	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 132.0000	m3	55.0000 7,260.00	50.0000 6,600.00	-9.09% -660	40.0000 5,280.00	-27.27% -1,980	
78	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 8.0000	m3	30.0000 240.00	30.0000 240.00	0.00% 0	40.0000 320.00	33.33% 80	
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 115.0000	m	35.0000 4,025.00	35.0000 4,025.00	0.00% 0	42.0000 4,830.00	20.00% 805	
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 5.0000	EACH	110.0000 550.00	150.0000 750.00	36.36% 200	160.0000 800.00	45.45% 250	
81	SINGLE 1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	350.0000 350.00	-22.22% -100	400.0000 400.00	-11.11% -50	
82	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE 3.0000	EACH	650.0000 1,950.00	550.0000 1,650.00	-15.38% -300	600.0000 1,800.00	-7.69% -150	
83	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 1771.0000	m	8.0000 14,168.00	6.5000 11,511.50	-18.75% -2,657	7.0000 12,397.00	-12.50% -1,771	
84	CABLE RAIL 104.0000	m	60.0000 6,240.00	125.0000 13,000.00	108.33% 6,760	200.0000 20,800.00	233.33% 14,560	
85	ADJUST INLET 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	350.0000 350.00	-12.50% -50	350.0000 350.00	-12.50% -50	
86	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	500.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0	600.0000 1,800.00	20.00% 300	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
87	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	0.00%	700.0000	100.00%	
			350.00	350.00	0	700.00	350	
88	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1 W/SHUTOFF VALV							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	13,000.0000	420.00%	5,500.0000	120.00%	
			2,500.00	13,000.00	10,500	5,500.00	3,000	
89	MANHOLE 1500MM DIAM. TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,000.0000	66.67%	6,000.0000	100.00%	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000	6,000.00	3,000	
90	MANHOLE 2400 MM DIAM. TYPE 2 W/FLOW CONTROL							
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	17,000.0000	240.00%	7,200.0000	44.00%	
			5,000.00	17,000.00	12,000	7,200.00	2,200	
91	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1							
	2.5000	m	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%	
			1,250.00	500.00	-750	2,500.00	1,250	
92	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 1500MM DIAM. TYPE 1							
	2.0000	m	600.0000	300.0000	-50.00%	2,000.0000	233.33%	
			1,200.00	600.00	-600	4,000.00	2,800	
93	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 2400 MM DIAM. TYPE 1							
	5.0000	m	700.0000	1,200.0000	71.43%	2,500.0000	257.14%	
			3,500.00	6,000.00	2,500	12,500.00	9,000	
94	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00%	300.0000	-40.00%	
			500.00	350.00	-150	300.00	-200	
95	STORMWATER VAULT 0							
		L.S.			188.15%		130.52%	
			86,760.00	250,000.00	163,240	200,000.00	113,240	
96	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
97	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A070 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006066 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L2299
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 SR 99 TO SR 526 - PHASE 1
 RUSSELL ROAD VICINITY TO PFB
 00A070
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.
 3315 15TH ST 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 EVERETT WA 982011900 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
98	MINOR CHANGE	CALC					
				-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
99	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			-90.00%		-90.00%
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500	500.00	-4,500
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	1483.0000 m		17.0000	12.0000	-29.41%	16.0000	-5.88%
			25,211.00	17,796.00	-7,415	23,728.00	-1,483
101	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION						
	1093.0000 m2		3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	4.0000	33.33%
			3,279.00	3,279.00	0	4,372.00	1,093
102	SHOTCRETE FACING						
	638.0000 m2		110.0000	105.0000	-4.55%	120.0000	9.09%
			70,180.00	66,990.00	-3,190	76,560.00	6,380
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM HARBOUR PT S						
	L.S.				50.94%		96.23%
			26,500.00	40,000.00	13,500	52,000.00	25,500
104	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM CHENNAULT DR						
	L.S.				48.94%		134.04%
			23,500.00	35,000.00	11,500	55,000.00	31,500
105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM HARBOUR PT S						
	L.S.				60.26%		-23.08%
			15,600.00	25,000.00	9,400	12,000.00	-3,600
106	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM CHENNAULT DR						
	L.S.				60.26%		-23.08%
			15,600.00	25,000.00	9,400	12,000.00	-3,600
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,389,969.50	\$2,565,684.35	7.35%	\$3,199,737.00	33.88%